10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JASWINDER SINGH, No.: 79591 Electronically Filed
Sep 13 2019 09:14 ajm.

Petitioner, RECEIPT OF C@ b§1:[ %ﬁererrg\g%ou rt

VS.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT, CLARK COUNTY,
NEVADA, AND THE HONORABLE
SANDRA POMRENZE, DISTRICT

JUDGE

Respondent,
and
RAJWANT KAUR,

Real Party in Interest.

I certify that I have received a copy of the Petition for Writ of Mandamus
or, in the Alternative, Prohibition and a copy of Petitioner’s Appendix.

Dated this 17‘”‘ day of September, 2019

=

Andrew L. Kyﬁﬁst@sq. ~
Nevada Bar No.

3303 Novat Street, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Counsel for Real Party in Interest

1of2

Docket 79591 Document 2019-38346



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the

Court’s electronic filing and service system (eFlex):

R,

I certify that on this ] day of September, 2019, I caused the above and

foregoing document to be served by placing same to be deposited for mailing in

the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was

prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the

address(es) indicated below:

Hon. Sandra Pomrenze

District Court Judge, Family Division
601 North Pecos Road

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Andrew L. Kynaston, Esq.
Kainen Law Group

3303 Novat Street, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129
702-823-4488 (fax)

Counsel for Real Party in Interest

D\ ~ (A >

An employee ofthe-E-dw Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC

20f2




