## ORIGINAL

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2		I		
3	JASWINDER SINGH,	No.: 79591	Electronically Filed Sep 13 2019 09:14 a	m.
4	Petitioner,	RECEIPT OF	Elizabeth A. Brown Celerk of Supreme Cou	ırt
5	VS.			
6 7	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA, AND THE HONORABLE			
8	SANDRA POMRENZE, DISTRICT JUDGE			
9	Respondent,			
10	and			
11	RAJWANT KAUR,		N.	
12	Real Party in Interest.			
13	I certify that I have received a copy of the Petition for Writ of Mandamus			
14	or, in the Alternative, Prohibition and a copy of Petitioner's Appendix.			
15	Dated this 17th day of September, 2019			
16	11111			
17	Andrew L. Kynaston, Hsq.			
18	Nevada Bar No. 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200			
19	Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 Counsel for Real Party in Interest			
20				

2 The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the 3 Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex): 4 I certify that on this \( \sum\_{\text{out}} \) day of September, 2019, I caused the above and 5 foregoing document to be served by placing same to be deposited for mailing in 6 7 the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was 8 prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the 9 address(es) indicated below: 10 Hon. Sandra Pomrenze District Court Judge, Family Division 11 601 North Pecos Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 12 Andrew L. Kynaston, Esq. Kainen Law Group 13 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 14 702-823-4488 (fax) Counsel for Real Party in Interest 15 16 17 By: An employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC 18 19

1

20

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**